



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.  
DATE : APRIL 30, 2025**

--  
Mr.A.S.Shinde, Mr.S.B.Pulkundwar, Mr.S.K.Tambe, Ms.R.R.Tandale,  
Mr.Y.R.Yadav-Lonikar, Mr.D.R.Korade, A.S.Mantri, N.D.Raje Ms.M.N.Ghanekar  
and Mr.P.S.Patil, AGPs for State in respective matters  
--

**ORDER :-**

Due to paucity of time, the following matters on the board dated 30.04.2025 are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them:-

Matters	Next Date
920 WRIT PETITION NO. 10387 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2811 OF 2019 921 WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 648 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10402 OF 2019 922 WRIT PETITION NO. 7850 OF 2020 923 WRIT PETITION NO. 3043 OF 2022 925 WRIT PETITION NO. 3071 OF 2022 926 WRIT PETITION NO. 6132 OF 2022	23.06.2025 (Urgent Category)
927 WRIT PETITION NO. 7626 OF 2022 928 WRIT PETITION NO. 8097 OF 2022 929 WRIT PETITION NO. 11364 OF 2022 930 WRIT PETITION NO. 460 OF 2024 931 WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2024 932 WRIT PETITION NO. 3681 OF 2024	24.06.2025 (Urgent Category)
934 WRIT PETITION NO. 3909 OF 2024 935 WRIT PETITION NO. 3997 OF 2024 937 WRIT PETITION NO. 4714 OF 2024 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 5421 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 922 OF 2025 IN WP/5421/2024 939 WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2024	25.06.2025 (Urgent Category)

<p>940 WRIT PETITION NO. 5936 OF 2024  942 WRIT PETITION NO. 6455 OF 2024  943 WRIT PETITION NO. 6721 OF 2024  944 WRIT PETITION NO. 7032 OF 2024  945 WRIT PETITION NO. 7042 OF 2024  946 WRIT PETITION NO. 7225 OF 2024  947 WRIT PETITION NO. 8209 OF 2024  948 WRIT PETITION NO. 8694 OF 2024  949 WRIT PETITION NO. 8700 OF 2024  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 10801 OF 2024  950 WRIT PETITION NO. 8707 OF 2024</p>	<p>26.06.2025  (Urgent Category)</p>
<p>951 WRIT PETITION NO. 9453 OF 2024  952 WRIT PETITION NO. 10042 OF 2024  953 WRIT PETITION NO. 10449 OF 2024  954 WRIT PETITION NO. 10579 OF 2024  956 WRIT PETITION NO. 11144 OF 2024  957 WRIT PETITION NO. 11153 OF 2024  958 WRIT PETITION NO. 11155 OF 2024  959 WRIT PETITION NO. 11644 OF 2024  WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13355 OF 2024  IN WP/11644/2024  960 WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2024  961 WRIT PETITION NO. 12215 OF 2024</p>	<p>27.06.2025  (Urgent Category)</p>
<p>962 WRIT PETITION NO. 12299 OF 2024  963 WRIT PETITION NO. 12479 OF 2024  964 WRIT PETITION NO. 12755 OF 2024  965 WRIT PETITION NO. 12756 OF 2024  966 WRIT PETITION NO. 12783 OF 2024  967 WRIT PETITION NO. 13279 OF 2024  968 WRIT PETITION NO. 13300 OF 2024  970 WRIT PETITION NO. 13475 OF 2024  971 WRIT PETITION NO. 13616 OF 2024  973 WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2024</p>	<p>30.06.2025</p>
<p>975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8372 OF 2016  WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 3931 OF 2020  WITH  976 WRIT PETITION NO. 558 OF 2018  WITH</p>	<p>01.07.2025</p>

<p>977 WRIT PETITION NO. 5225 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 781 OF 2023 IN WP/5225/2018</p> <p>978 WRIT PETITION NO. 9547 OF 2018 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 1402 OF 2022 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 1444 OF 2022 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2022 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6074 OF 2022 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 6133 OF 2022 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 6884 OF 2022 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 7244 OF 2022 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 8031 OF 2022</p>	01.07.2025
<p>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 12260 OF 2022 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12911 OF 2022 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 696 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 1742 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1743 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2233 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2782 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 3198 OF 2024 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 4326 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7939 OF 2024</p>	02.07.2025
<p>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 9834 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 10382 OF 2024 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 10613 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10952 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11144 OF 2024 IN WP/10952/2024 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 10966 OF 2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 11080 OF 2024 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 11083 OF 2024 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 11329 OF 2024 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 11848 OF 2024 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 11951 OF 2024</p>	03.07.2025

<p style="text-align: center;">WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 11952 OF 2024  1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 11967 OF 2024</p>	03.07.2025
<p>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 12047 OF 2024  1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 12048 OF 2024  1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12163 OF 2024  <p style="text-align: center;">WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 12084 OF 2024  <p style="text-align: center;">WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 12164 OF 2024  1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 12222 OF 2024  1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 12355 OF 2024  1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 12702 OF 2024  1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 12711 OF 2024  1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 12712 OF 2024  1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 13330 OF 2024  1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 13375 OF 2024</p> </p> </p>	04.07.2025
<p>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 5213 OF 2024  1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 8167 OF 2024  1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 8671 OF 2024  1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 11183 OF 2024  1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 11342 OF 2024  <p style="text-align: center;">WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2792 OF 2025  IN WP/11342/2024  1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 11789 OF 2024  1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 12632 OF 2024  1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 12786 OF 2024  1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 13843 OF 2024</p> </p>	19.06.2025

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

**[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**

KBP