



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6132 OF 2022**

PRASAD PRAKASH WALKE AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
THE GOVERNOR AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. P. J. Sagalgile, Advocate h/f Mr. R. R. Karpe, Advocate for  
Petitioners  
Mrs. V. S. Chaudhari, AGP for Respondent/State  
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

To be tagged along with Writ Petition No.13279/2024.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**